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Date: 07 November, 2020 

Bengaluru 
To, 

M/s. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 

Corporate Services, 

25 Floor, P.]. Towers, 

Mumbai - 400 001. 

India. 

Security Code: 524654 

Sir, 

Sub: r i 

With reference to our letter dated 07.11.2020, regarding outcome of Board Meeting, we wish to inform that by oversight 

data mentioned in half ended columns of UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE SIX MONTH 

ENDED SEPTEMBER, 2020 were incorrect, and now corrected statement is being filed. 

Kindly take the above information on records.     Thank You, 

Company Secretary 
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  Rs.in 

Lacs 

SI. 
No. 

P
A
R
T
I
C
U
L
A
R
S
’
 

Quarter 
Ended 

Half 
Year 

Ended 
Year 

Ended 

30th 
Sep 

2020 | 
30th 

June 
2020] 

30th 
Sep 

2019 
|/30th 

Sep 
2020] 

30th 
Sep 

2019] 
31st 

M
a
r
c
h
 

2020 

: 
- 

Unaudited 
Unaudited 

Unaudited 
Unaudited 

Unaudited 
Audited 

1 
Revenue 

from 
operations 

1,865 
1,600 

1,552 
3,465 

2,953 
6,155 

2 
Other 

Income 
17 

34 
26 

31 
52 

95 

3 
Total 

Income 
(1+2) 

1,883 
1,634 

1,578 
3,516 

3,005 
6,251 

4 
Expenses 

a) 
Cost 

of 
Material 

consumed 
841 

749 
708 

1,590 
1,396 

2,792 

b) 
Purchase 

of 
stock-in-trade 

- 

c) 
(Increase) 

/ 
Decrease 

in 
stock 

in 
trade 

82 
(8) 

40 
74 

(358) 
11 

d) 
Employees 

benefits 
expense 

179 
182 

164 
360 

330 
699 

f) 
Finance 

cost 
4 

15 
16 

19 
31 

77 

g) 
Depreciation 

7 
T05 

103 
75 

208 
i 

165 
412 

h) 
Other 

Expenses 
519 

S17 
548 

1,036 
1,069 

2,123 

Total 
Expenses 

1,729 
1,558 

1,551 
3,287 

2,933 
6,114 

Profit 
from 

ordinary 
activities 

after 
finance 

costs 
but 

before 

5 
exceptional 

items 
153 

76 
27 

229 
72 

137 

6 
Exceptional 

Items 
Income 

/ (Expenses) 
- 

218 
- 

218 
- 

7 
Profit 

from 
ordinary 

activities 
before 

tax 
153 

294 
Ze 

447 
72 

137 

8 
Tax 

Expense 
34 

46 
12 

80 
21 

51 

- Current 
Tax 

53 
60 

a 
113 

30 
66 

-Income 
tax 

(Prior 
year) 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 

- 
Deferred 

Tax 
(18) 

(15) 
5 

(33) 
(9) 

(14) 

9 
Net 

Profit 
(+) 

/ Loss 
(-) 

from 
ordinary 

activities 
after 

tax 
119 

248 
15 

367 
51 

86 

10 
Other 

C
o
m
p
r
e
h
e
n
s
i
v
e
 
income 

(OCI) 

a) 
Items 

that 
will 

not 
be 

reclassified 
to 

profit 
or 

loss 
(net 

of 
tax) 

- 
- 

- 
- 

2 

b) 
Items 

that 
will 

be 
reclassified 

to 
profit 

or 
loss 

(net 
of 

tax) 
= 

- 
- 

- 
- 

11 
Total 

C
o
m
p
r
e
h
e
n
s
i
v
e
 
Income 

(OCI) 
for 

the 
period 

119 
248 

15 
367 

51 
88 

12 
Paid-Up 

Equity 
Share 

Capital 
(face 

value 
per 

share 
Rs.10/-) 

623 
| 

623 
623 

623 
623 

623 

13 
Earnings 

Per 
Share 

of 
(before 

& 
after 

extraordinary 
items) 

Rs. 
10/- 

(a) 
Basic 

1.91 
3.97 

0.25 
5.88 

0.82 
1.41 

(b) 
Diluted 

1.91 
3.97 

0.25 
5.88 

0.82 
1.41 

  
      

  
 
 

   


