







CORP & REGD OFFICE: "TRIDENT TOWERS" No. 23, 4th Floor, 100 feet Road, Jayanagar 2nd Block, Bangalore-560011

Phone: 080-26561562 / 1571 /1573 /581 URL: www.naturalcapsules.com Email: info@naturalcapsules.com, CIN No.: L85110KA1993PLC014742

Date: 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2020 Bengaluru

To,

M/s. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Corporate Services, 25th Floor, P.J.Towers, Mumbai – 400 001. India.

Security Code: 524654

Sir,

## Sub: Addendum to Outcome Board Meeting:

With reference to our letter dated 07.11.2020, regarding outcome of Board Meeting, we wish to inform that by oversight data mentioned in half ended columns of **UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE SIX MONTH ENDED SEPTEMBER, 2020** were incorrect, and now corrected statement is being filed.

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thank You,

For Natural Capsules Limited

Shilpa Burman Company Secretary



Unit - I: Plot No. 7A2, KIADB Industrial Area, Attibele-562 107, Bangalore. Tel: 08110-645068, Fax: 080-27820325
Unit- II: R.S. No. 84, Perambai Road, Pitchaiveeranpet, Pondicherry - 605 010. Tel: 0413-2290833, Fax: 0413-2293251

## NATURAL CAPSULES LIMITED

TRIDENT TOWERS, 4TH FLOOR, NO. 23,100 FEET ROAD, JAYANAGAR II BLOCK, BANGALORE-560 011 Ph. 26671571/573, Fax 26671562, E-mail: Info@naturalcapsules.com / CIN: L85110KA1993PLCO14742 UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER ,2020

l			
г	2		
l			
ŀ	į		
ŀ	ĝ		
ľ	9	Ų	•

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS:		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	r Ended	Year Ended
		30th Sep 2020	30th June 2020	30th Sep 2019	30th Sep 2020 30th Sep 2019	30th Sep 2019	31st March 2020
4		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	Revenue from operations	1.865	1,600	1,552	3,465	2,953	6,155
	and operations	17	34	26	51	52	95
Culci meonic	Iconic (1-2)	1 993	1634	1 578	3.516	3.005	6.251
	Total Income (1+2)	1,000	1,034	1,070	0,010	0,000	Openia
4 Expenses	cs.						
a) Cost o	a) Cost of Material consumed	841	749	708	1,590	1,396	2,792
b) Purch	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade						
c) (Incre	c) (Increase) / Decrease in stock in trade	82	(8)	40	74	(58)	1
d) Emple	d) Employees benefits expense	179	182	164	360	330	699
f) Finance cost	ce cost	4	15	16	19	31	77
g) Depreciation	eciation	105	103	75	208	. 165	412
h) Other	h) Other Expenses	519	517	548	1,036	1,069	2,123
Total Expenses	xpenses	1,729	1,558	1,551	3,287	2,933	6,114
Profit f	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before						
5 exception	exceptional items	153	76	27	229	72	137
	Exceptional Items Income / (Expenses)	1	218		218		
7 Profit f	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	153	294	27	447	72	137
-00	pense	34		12	80	21	51
	it Tax	53	60	7	113	30	66
-Income	-Income tax (Prior year)	T.		•	•		
- Deferred Tax	ed Tax	(18)	(15)	5	(33)	(9)	(14)
9 Net Pro	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax	119	248	15	367	51	86
10 Other C	Other Comprehensive income (OCI)						
a) Items	<ul> <li>a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)</li> </ul>		*		,		2
b) Items	<ul> <li>b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)</li> </ul>				0.		*
11 Total C	Total Comprehensive Income (OCI) for the period	119	248	15	367	51	88
12 Paid-Up	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (face value per share Rs. 10/-)	623	623	623	623	623	623
13 Earnings	Earnings Per Share of (before & after extraordinary items) Rs. 10/-	100 to 10					
(a) Basic	ic	1.91			5.88	0.82	1,41
(b) Diluted	nted	1.91	3.97	0.25	5.88	0.82	1.41

